
101911 - Goose Creek Consolidated ISD TEA Principal Report Date: 01/28/2026
Time: 11:37 AM

Page 1 of 1
FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

First Six Weeks - 08/12/2024 - 09/19/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 1,972.0 79.0 1,893.0 0.0 1,893.0 487.0 0.0 26.0 2.2 0.9 0.0 0.0 2.9 64.7 67.6 96.015.2 0.0
01 2,468.0 138.0 2,330.0 0.0 2,330.0 648.0 0.0 25.0 4.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 2.8 80.4 83.2 94.418.5 0.0
02 2,266.0 87.0 2,179.0 0.0 2,179.0 283.0 0.0 10.0 2.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 1.7 76.1 77.8 96.27.3 0.0
03 2,705.0 86.0 2,619.0 0.0 2,619.0 545.0 0.0 53.0 18.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 6.6 87.0 93.5 96.81.0 0.0
04 2,545.0 103.0 2,442.0 0.0 2,442.0 447.0 0.0 0.0 7.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.9 79.3 87.2 96.08.3 0.0
05 2,443.0 89.0 2,354.0 0.0 2,354.0 776.0 0.0 60.0 27.7 2.1 0.0 0.0 5.1 79.0 84.1 96.40.0 0.0
Total 14,399.0 582.0 13,817.0 0.0 13,817.0 3,186.0 0.0 174.0 63.5 6.2 0.0 0.0 26.9 466.6 493.5 96.050.3 0.0
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FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Second Six Weeks - 09/23/2024 - 11/01/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 25

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 1,862.0 151.0 1,711.0 0.0 1,711.0 469.0 0.0 21.0 2.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 3.1 65.3 68.4 91.916.0 0.0
01 2,227.0 144.0 2,083.0 0.0 2,083.0 601.0 0.0 21.0 4.5 0.8 0.0 0.0 2.9 80.4 83.3 93.519.6 0.0
02 2,098.0 122.0 1,976.0 0.0 1,976.0 291.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 77.3 79.0 94.28.1 0.0
03 2,420.0 146.0 2,274.0 0.0 2,274.0 461.0 0.0 49.0 18.3 2.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 84.8 91.0 94.00.1 0.0
04 2,337.0 150.0 2,187.0 0.0 2,187.0 376.0 0.0 0.0 7.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.4 79.1 87.5 93.67.3 0.0
05 2,170.0 104.0 2,066.0 0.0 2,066.0 680.0 0.0 71.0 27.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 4.9 77.8 82.6 95.20.0 0.0
Total 13,114.0 817.0 12,297.0 0.0 12,297.0 2,878.0 0.0 162.0 64.0 6.5 0.0 0.0 27.2 464.7 491.9 93.851.1 0.0
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FY: 2024 - 2025
Track: 00

Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Third Six Weeks - 11/04/2024 - 12/20/2024
Maximum Number of Days: 29

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 2,224.0 147.0 2,077.0 0.0 2,077.0 530.0 0.0 31.0 2.9 1.1 0.0 0.0 3.4 68.2 71.6 93.415.4 0.0
01 2,564.0 256.0 2,308.0 0.0 2,308.0 679.0 0.0 0.0 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 76.4 79.6 90.018.8 0.0
02 2,527.0 212.0 2,315.0 0.0 2,315.0 307.0 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.2 76.6 79.8 91.66.8 0.0
03 2,854.0 174.0 2,680.0 0.0 2,680.0 539.0 0.0 56.0 18.6 1.9 0.0 0.0 6.1 86.4 92.4 93.90.0 0.0
04 2,628.0 179.0 2,449.0 0.0 2,449.0 412.0 0.0 9.0 7.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 8.3 76.2 84.4 93.26.7 0.0
05 2,595.0 155.0 2,440.0 0.0 2,440.0 778.0 0.0 91.0 26.8 3.1 0.0 0.0 4.8 79.4 84.1 94.00.0 0.0
Total 15,392.0 1,123.0 14,269.0 0.0 14,269.0 3,245.0 0.0 187.0 64.2 6.4 0.0 0.0 28.9 463.1 492.0 92.747.7 0.0
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Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fourth Six Weeks - 01/08/2025 - 02/21/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 26

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 2,022.0 176.0 1,846.0 0.0 1,846.0 565.0 0.0 71.0 5.3 2.7 0.0 0.0 4.1 66.9 71.0 91.316.4 0.0
01 2,368.0 210.0 2,158.0 0.0 2,158.0 627.0 0.0 0.0 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 79.0 83.0 91.119.5 0.0
02 2,332.0 200.0 2,132.0 0.0 2,132.0 333.0 0.0 0.0 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.7 79.3 82.0 91.48.9 0.0
03 2,623.0 205.0 2,418.0 0.0 2,418.0 498.0 0.0 50.0 19.0 1.9 0.0 0.0 6.3 86.7 93.0 92.20.2 0.0
04 2,245.0 153.0 2,092.0 0.0 2,092.0 386.0 0.0 23.0 7.5 0.9 0.0 0.0 8.1 72.4 80.5 93.27.3 0.0
05 2,367.0 155.0 2,212.0 0.0 2,212.0 720.0 0.0 69.0 27.7 2.7 0.0 0.0 5.4 79.7 85.1 93.50.0 0.0
Total 13,957.0 1,099.0 12,858.0 0.0 12,858.0 3,129.0 0.0 213.0 68.0 8.2 0.0 0.0 30.6 463.9 494.5 92.152.3 0.0
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Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Fifth Six Weeks - 02/24/2025 - 04/11/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 30

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 2,357.0 179.0 2,178.0 0.0 2,178.0 709.0 0.0 87.0 6.9 2.9 0.0 0.0 4.2 68.4 72.6 92.416.7 0.0
01 2,673.0 169.0 2,504.0 0.0 2,504.0 778.0 0.0 0.0 4.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.2 79.2 83.5 93.721.4 0.0
02 2,669.0 197.0 2,472.0 0.0 2,472.0 414.0 0.0 18.0 3.2 0.6 0.0 0.0 4.4 78.0 82.4 92.610.6 0.0
03 3,073.0 206.0 2,867.0 0.0 2,867.0 632.0 0.0 60.0 20.5 2.0 0.0 0.0 6.5 89.1 95.6 93.30.6 0.0
04 2,632.0 161.0 2,471.0 0.0 2,471.0 456.0 0.0 27.0 7.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 8.4 74.0 82.4 93.97.6 0.0
05 2,779.0 157.0 2,622.0 0.0 2,622.0 864.0 0.0 84.0 28.8 2.8 0.0 0.0 5.8 81.6 87.4 94.40.0 0.0
Total 16,183.0 1,069.0 15,114.0 0.0 15,114.0 3,853.0 0.0 276.0 71.5 9.2 0.0 0.0 33.5 470.3 503.8 93.456.9 0.0
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Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary
Attendance Summary (Table I)

Sixth Six Weeks - 04/14/2025 - 05/22/2025
Maximum Number of Days: 28

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 2,296.0 200.0 2,096.0 0.0 2,096.0 662.0 0.0 81.0 7.0 2.9 0.0 0.0 4.1 70.7 74.9 91.316.6 0.0
01 2,526.0 129.0 2,397.0 0.0 2,397.0 762.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 80.6 85.6 94.922.4 0.0
02 2,401.0 208.0 2,193.0 0.0 2,193.0 330.0 0.0 28.0 2.5 1.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 73.5 78.3 91.39.2 0.0
03 2,884.0 183.0 2,701.0 0.0 2,701.0 593.0 0.0 54.0 20.7 1.9 0.0 0.0 6.1 90.3 96.5 93.70.5 0.0
04 2,444.0 159.0 2,285.0 0.0 2,285.0 417.0 0.0 22.0 7.6 0.8 0.0 0.0 8.7 73.0 81.6 93.57.3 0.0
05 2,636.0 131.0 2,505.0 0.0 2,505.0 822.0 0.0 81.0 29.4 2.9 0.0 0.0 6.6 82.9 89.5 95.00.0 0.0
Total 15,187.0 1,010.0 14,177.0 0.0 14,177.0 3,586.0 0.0 266.0 72.0 9.5 0.0 0.0 35.3 471.0 506.3 93.356.0 0.0
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Campus: 120 - DeZavala Elementary

Attendance Summary (Table I)
Campus Totals

Maximum Number of Days: 166

Grade
Level

Days
Member-

ship

Total
Days

Absent

Total
Days

Present

Total
Ineligible

Days

Total
Eligible

Days

Elig
Days

BIL/ESL

Elig
Days
PRS

Elig
Days

SpecEd
Main

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(BE)

SpecEd
Main

Refined
ADA

PRS
FTE

CTE
FTE

Spec
Ed

FTE

Regular
Program
Refined

ADA

Total
Refined

ADA

Percent
In Att

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D1)

BIL/ESL
Refined

ADA
(D2)

KG 12,733.0 932.0 11,801.0 0.0 11,801.0 3,422.0 0.0 317.0 4.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 3.6 67.4 71.0 92.716.1 0.0
01 14,826.0 1,046.0 13,780.0 0.0 13,780.0 4,095.0 0.0 46.0 4.6 0.3 0.0 0.0 3.7 79.3 83.0 92.920.0 0.0
02 14,293.0 1,026.0 13,267.0 0.0 13,267.0 1,958.0 0.0 56.0 3.3 0.3 0.0 0.0 3.1 76.8 79.9 92.88.5 0.0
03 16,559.0 1,000.0 15,559.0 0.0 15,559.0 3,268.0 0.0 322.0 19.3 1.9 0.0 0.0 6.3 87.4 93.7 94.00.4 0.0
04 14,831.0 905.0 13,926.0 0.0 13,926.0 2,494.0 0.0 81.0 7.6 0.5 0.0 0.0 8.3 75.7 83.9 93.97.4 0.0
05 14,990.0 791.0 14,199.0 0.0 14,199.0 4,640.0 0.0 456.0 27.9 2.7 0.0 0.0 5.4 80.0 85.5 94.70.0 0.0
Total 88,232.0 5,700.0 82,532.0 0.0 82,532.0 19,877.0 0.0 1,278.0 67.2 7.7 0.0 0.0 30.4 466.6 497.0 93.552.4 0.0


